

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 21 of 2023

(CNR No. WBCB01-001781-2023)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, (WB01273)
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**

04

08/02/2024

The Officer-in-Charge, Kotwali Police Station, Cooch Behar is directed to furnish a report under Form 54.

A copy of the order passed on 13/12/2023 along with the order passed today be communicated to the Officer-in-Charge, Kotwali Police Station, Cooch Behar for compliance.

Fix **13/02/2024** for filing Accident Information Report in Form 54 in respect of the orders passed on 13/12/2023 and 08/02/2024.

**Sd/- S.C.Polle
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**